U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99

OMR 068+ 0007 PATENT 07-31-2000 **INDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 101418800 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Frame # Reel # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** onth Day Year 06152000 Month Day Name (line 1) AJT & Associates, Name (line 2) a corporation of Florida Execution Date Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Agrimond, L.L.C. Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United a corporation of Florida Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 8910 Astronaut Boulevard (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) 32920 Address (line 3) Cape Canaveral State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 07X31/2000 DNGUYEN 00000013 09534650 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 813.289.2966
Name Stein, Schifino	G Van Der Wall	
Address (line 1) 600 N. Westshore	Boulevard	
Address (line 2) Suite 1000		
Address (line 3) Tampa, FL 33609		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent	t Number(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
• •	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
Patent Application Number	(s) Pat	ent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>ne</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	w Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number	oer	
only if a U.S. Application N has not been assigned.	umber PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter	the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Am	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account of	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-4127
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein.	and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document. Charges to depo	ne and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
Sara A. Schifino	Sua a. Schrieno Signature	June 28, 2000 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010947 FRAME: 0988

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: Alfredo J. Teran et al.

SERIAL NUMBER: 09/534,650

FILING DATE: March 24, 2000

FOR: AEROBIC TREATMENT OF LIQUIDS

TO REMOVE NUTRIENTS AND

CONTROL ODORS

GROUP ART UNIT: 1723

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4000.019

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AJT & Associates, Inc., Applicants' complete Assignee, with a principal place of business located at 8910 Astronaut Boulevard, Cape Canaveral, Florida 32920 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") does hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Agrimond, L.L.C., with a principal place of business located at 8910 Astronaut Boulevard, Cape Canaveral, Florida 32920 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of the entire right, title and interest, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in the invention entitled:

AEROBIC TREATMENT OF LIQUIDS TO REMOVE NUTRIENTS AND CONTROL ODORS

disclosed in the United States Patent Application No. 09/534,650, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2000, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries

PATENT REEL: 010947 FRAME: 0989 foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said patent to and in the name of Assignee, or its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owners of the said entire interest in said invention, patent applications and patents.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor hereby further covenants that it will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications filed or to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issued or issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and it will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the intent and purposes thereof.

AJT & Associates, Inc

Alfredo J. Teran

President

Date of signature

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BREVARD

On this the /5 day of	lur. L	, 2000, before me personally came the
above named Alfredo J. Teran who execute	d the foregoin	g Assignment, and acknowledged to
me that he executed the same of his own fre	e will for the	purposes set forth therein. He is
personally known to me o r has produce d	NIA	as identification and did take
an oath.		

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

My Commission expires: 9-5-2000

March March